LUBRICANTS

Special SN OW16 RINH

A fuel economy SAE OW16 motor oil, developed according the
most recent technology, based on specially selected synthetic
base oils and a well balanced choice of advanced additives to

obtain the following properties:

- a lower fuel consumption

- a high and stable viscosity index

- a good resistance against shearing

- a very fast cold start, even at very low temperatures

- a safe lubrication film at very high temperatures

- a very good detergency and dispersion power

- a very strong protection against wear, corrosion and foaming

Performance
e API SN

Applications

This fuel economy, specially composed SAE OW16 motor oil, is recommended for use in petrol engines in
passenger cars of Japanese OEMs, equipped with the latest techniques.

Characteristics Unit
Density at 15 °C kg/I
Viscosity -35 °C mPas
Viscosity 40 °C mm,/s
Viscosity 100 °C mm,/s

Viscosity index

Flash point COC °C
Pour point °C
Total Base Number mgKOH/g
Sulphated Ash %

Average
0.846
5830
37.90
7.10

154

216

-39

7.2

0.88

L

Qil Service Roels - Clemence Dosschestraat 5 - 9800 Deinze (Belgium) - T. +32 (0)? 331 56 60 - F. +32 (0)9 331 56 69 - info@oilservice.be



