## Cars

## **Special SN 0W16**



A fuel economy SAE 0W16 motor oil, developed according the most recent technology, based on specially selected synthetic base oils and a well balanced choice of advanced additives to obtain the following properties:

- a lower fuel consumption
- a high and stable viscosity index
- a good resistance against shearing
- a very fast cold start, even at very low temperatures
- a safe lubrication film at very high temperatures
- a very good detergency and dispersion power
- a very strong protection against wear, corrosion and foaming

## **Performance**

• API SN

## **Applications**

This fuel economy, specially composed SAE 0W16 motor oil, is recommended for use in petrol engines in passenger cars of Japanese OEMs, equipped with the latest techniques.

Characteristics	Unit	Average
Density at 15 °C	kg/l	0.846
Viscosity -35 °C	mPas	5830
Viscosity 40 °C	mm <sub>i</sub> /s	37.90
Viscosity 100 °C	mm <sub>i</sub> /s	7.10
Viscosity index		154
Flash point COC	°C	216
Pour point	°C	-39
Total Base Number	mgKOH/g	7.2
Sulphated Ash	%	0.88